87
®
NIC COMPONENTS CORP. www.niccomp.com www.lowESR.com www.RFpassives.com www.SMTmagnetics.com
Miniature Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
FEATURES
• LOW PROFILE 5mm HEIGHT
• SPACE SAVING AT COMPETITIVE PRICING
NSR Series

W.V.
(Vdc))
Dissipation Factor
+20°C/120Hz
Ripple Current Rating (mA)
+85°C/120Hz
Max. ESR (Ω)
+20°C/120Hz
Load Life Hours
@ +85°C
NSR330M4V4x5F 33
4
0.35 26 17.6 1,000
NSR470M4V4x5F 47 0.35 34 12.4 1,000
NSR101M4V5x5F 100 0.35 61 5.80 1,000
NSR221M4V6.3x5F 220 0.35 82 2.60 1,000
NSR331M4V6.3x5F 330 0.35 85 1.80 1,000
NSR471M4V8x5F 470 0.35 145 1.23 1,000
NSR100M6.3V3x5F 10
6.3
0.24 13 39.8 1,000
NSR220M6.3V4x5F 22 0.24 31 18.1 1,000
NSR330M6.3V5x5F 33 0.24 39 12.1 1,000
NSR470M6.3V5x5F 47 0.24 47 8.50 1,000
NSR101M6.3V6.3x5F 100 0.24 71 4.00 1,000
NSR221M6.3V6.3x5F 220 0.24 90 1.80 1,000
NSR331M6.3V6.3x5F 330 0.24 92 1.20 1,000
NSR100M10V3x5F 10
10
0.20 17 33.2 1,000
NSR220M10V5x5F 22 0.20 35 15.1 1,000
NSR330M10V5x5F 33 0.20 43 10.1 1,000
NSR470M10V6.3x5F 47 0.20 59 7.10 1,000
NSR101M10V6.3x5F 100 0.20 76 3.30 1,000
NSR221M10V6.3x5F 220 0.20 90 1.50 1,000
NSR4R7M16V3x5F 4.7
16
0.16 12 56.5 1,000
NSR100M16V3x5F 10 0.16 25 26.5 1,000
NSR100M16V4x5F 0.16 1,000
NSR220M16V5x5F 22 0.16 39 12.1 1,000
NSR330M16V6.3x5F 33 0.16 57 8.00 1,000
NSR470M16V6.3x5F 47 0.16 68 5.60 1,000
NSR101M16V6.3x5F 100 0.16 86 2.70 1,000
NSR3R3M25V3x5F 3.3
25
0.14 10 70.4 1,000
NSR4R7M25V3x5F 4.7 0.14 19 49.4 1,000
NSR100M25V5x5F 10 0.14 28 23.2 1,000
NSR220M25V6.3x5F 22 0.14 52 10.6 1,000
NSR330M25V6.3x5F 33 0.14 63 7.00 1,000
NSR470M25V6.3x5F 47 0.14 73 4.90 1,000
NSR101M25V8x5F 100 0.15 110 2.49 1,000
NSR2R2M35V3x5F 2.2
35
0.12 8.4 90.5 1,000
NSR3R3M35V3x5F 3.3 0.12 17 60.3 1,000
NSR4R7M35V4x5F 4.7 0.12 20 42.4 1,000
NSR100M35V5x5F 10 0.12 30 19.9 1,000
NSR220M35V6.3x5F 22 0.12 54 9.00 1,000
NSR330M35V6.3x5F 33 0.12 68 6.00 1,000
NSR470M35V6.3x5F 47 0.12 73 4.20 1,000
NSRR10M50V3x5F 0.1
50
0.10 1.0 1659 1,000
NSRR22M50V3x5F 0.22 0.10 2.3 754 1,000
NSRR33M50V3x5F 0.33 0.10 3.5 503 1,000
NSRR47M50V3x5F 0.47 0.10 5.0 353 1,000
NSR1R0M50V3x5F 1.0 0.10 10 166 1,000
NSR1R0M50V4x5F 0.10 1,000
NSR2R2M50V3x5F 2.2 0.10 15 75.4 1,000
NSR2R2M50V4x5F 0.10 1,000
NSR3R3M50V4x5F 3.3 0.10 18 50.3 1,000
NSR4R7M50V5x5F 4.7 0.10 23 35.3 1,000
NSR100M50V6.3x5F 10 0.10 34 16.6 1,000
NSR220M50V6.3x5F 22 0.10 54 7.50 1,000
RIPPLE CURRENT FREQUENCY CORRECTION FACTOR
Frequency (Hz) 120 1K 10K 100K
Correction
Factor